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PUBLIC NOTICE: DOGWOOD 

Affidavit of Publication 

STATE OF KY} SS 
COUNTY OF CHRISTIAN } 

Melanie Miller, being duly sworn, says: 

That she is Accounting Clerk of the Kentucky New Era, a 
newspaper of general circulation, printed and published in 
Hopkinsville, Christian County, KY; that the publication, a 
copy of which is attached hereto, was published in the 
said newspaper on the following dates: 

September 08, 2022 
September 08, 2022 

Publisher's Fee: $ 45.00 

That said newspaper was regularly issued and circulated 
on those dates. 
SIGNED: 

Subscribed to and sworn to me this 8th day of September 
2022. 

70073432 70455906 

Megan Stahl 
106 lsiabella Street, Suit 400 
Pittsburgh, PA 15212 

PUBLIC NOTICE: DOGWOOD CORNERS LLC 
is proposing to construct a solar energy project in Christian County, Kentucky. The 
proposed Dogwood Corners Solar Project will be located approximately 6.5 miles 
outside the city of Hopkinsville near the intersection of Dogwood Kelly and 
Greenville Roads. There will be an in-person public meeting on Thursday, 
September 22, 2022, between 5:00 PM and 7:00 PM at New Barren Springs Baptist 
Church (5012 Dogwood Kelly Rd, Hopkinsville, KY 42240) where representatives 
from Dogwood Corners LLC will be present to answer questions about the Project. 
Participants will be able to ask questions either orally or in writing at the end of the 
presentation. A large-scale layout map of the proposed Project will be available for 
the public to review. Members of the public are strongly encouraged to participate. 
This event will take the necessary precautions to accommodate social distancing 
consistent with guidelines and directives from the CDC and the Office of the 
Governor in effect at the time of the meeting. Anyone with questions about the 
project should attend the in-person public meeting or request information by 
contacting Seth Wilmore (Seth.Wilmore@OridenPower.com, 412-580-3054) or 
Megan Stahl (Megan.Stahl@OridenPower.com, 689-666-8536). 
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INDIANAPOLIS — Matt Ryan is 
eagerly waiting for the next chapter of 
his football career to begin.

He’s settled into a new town, studied 
a new offense, learned the nuances of 
all those new teammates and is finally 
ready to wear a new helmet and uni-
form for his first meaningful game 
with the Indianapolis Colts on Sunday 
in Houston.

At age 37, Ryan still finds himself 
amped up about another season opener.

“This time of the year, there’s so 
much buildup, so much buildup — you 
just want to get to game time,” he said 
Wednesday. “So, I try and take a deep 
breath during the week, simmer down 
a little bit and make sure we get into the 
routine of getting prepared. It is exciting.”

Even for a quarterback who won 
an MVP award in 2016 and spent 14 
seasons chasing a Super Bowl ring 
in Atlanta while ascending the NFL’s 
career passing charts.

As dif ferent as all this seems to 
Ryan, it’s the same old story for the 
Colts.

Another new season, another new 
starting quarterback.

The line of succession began in 
2017 when Scott Tolzien replaced an 
injured Andrew Luck in Week 1. Luck 
returned in 2018 and led the Colts 
to the playoffs before suddenly retir-
ing in August 2019 and turning the 
reins over to Jacoby Brissett. The next 
season, Indy signed free agent Philip 

Rivers and when he retired after one 
season, general manager Chris Bal-
lard acquired Carson Wentz in a trade 
with Philadelphia.

Now, after dealing Wentz to Wash-
ington and subsequently acquiring 
Ryan from Atlanta, the Colts think 
they’ve found a guy who provides the 
best of all worlds. They view Ryan as 
a proven leader with a sterling resume 
who could stop Indy’s quarterback 
carrousel by playing at a champion-
ship level for a few more years.

“You’ve all been around him, you can 
feel it,” Ballard said last week. “He’s 
got an urgency. He’s got an expectation 
not only from himself but from others. 

It’s hard to demand much of others if 
you’re not putting it out there yourself, 
which he does. Really, a special, special 
leader and a special guy. We’re fortu-
nate to have him.”

Ryan heads into start No. 223 need-
ing 265 passing yards to become 
the second-fastest in league history 
to 60,000 yards. Drew Brees did it 
in 215 games. Ryan also begins this 
year with 367 touchdown passes. Only 
eight QBs have 400 or more.

His next 300-yard game will break 
a tie with Rivers (73) for fourth-most 
all-time and his next fourth-quarter 
comeback would tie Brett Favre (43) 
for sixth.

But Ryan, who also ranks among 
the league’s top 10 in both categories 
as well as completions and passing 
attempts, still feels he and the Colts 
have a chip on their shoulder.

“I think when you lose that, maybe 
it’s time to be done,” he said. “I cer-
tainly feel like I have a lot to prove, 
this team has a lot to prove and the 
games are our opportunities to do 
that. So, I feel like my motivation is as 
strong as it’s ever been.”

Starting fast certainly would help.
Ryan lost his final four season open-

ers in Atlanta and the Colts are trying 
to snap their own eight-game opening 
day losing streak.

A win over the rebuilding Texans 
would be a good star t and if Indy 
could add a win at Jacksonville in 
Week 2, it should be in solid position 
to challenge Tennessee for the AFC 
South crown.

Ryan has never been one to look 
ahead or behind and has often 
explained he’s at peace with how his 
Falcons career ended.

Instead, he’s focused on wrapping 
up the final chapters of a long, illus-
trious career by adding the one thing 
missing from his resume — Super 
Bowl champion.

“I think Matt’s excited to be on this 
team, with this organization. Nothing 
wrong with that,” coach Frank Reich 
said. “Great career in Atlanta, great 
organization in Atlanta, but this is a 
new chapter. He’s excited about it, 
we’re excited to have him.”

Ryan begins new chapter as Colts continue revolving QB story

Associated Press

Indianapolis Colts quarterback Matt Ryan throws before before an NFL preseason 
game against the Tampa Bay Buccaneers on Aug. 27 in Indianapolis. On Sunday, for 
the first time in a meaningful NFL game, Ryan will pull on a blue-and-white jersey.

CLASSIFIEDS
WANT TO PLACE AN AD IN THE CLASSIFIEDS?

CALL: (270) 886-4444; press 2 • EMAIL: classified@kentuckynewera.com

Baker Tag Sale
940Wingtip Circle, Hopkinsville, KY

Furniture: Bar Stools, Mission Style Buffet, Sofa, Love Seat, Matching Chair
and Ottoman, Coffee & End Tables, Sofa Table, 7-Pc DIning Room Set,
Matching China Cabinet and Buffet, Side Chairs, 4-Pc King Cherry Bedroom
Set, Bookshelves, Desk, 5-P King Bedroom Set, Queen Bed, TV Stand
Antiques & Collectibles: Oak Hall Tree, Quilt, Tennessee VOls Collectibles
Household: Area Rugs, Lamps, Prints, Crystal, China, Cookware,
Tupperware, Pyrex, Glassware, Corningware, Floral Arrangements, Linens,
125+ Pc set of Pfaltzgraff Stoneware, Small Kitchen Appliances, Baskets,
Vacuum
Misc: Seven Piece Patio Set, Deck Chairs, Gas Grill Fire Pit, Sewing Machine,
Concrete Benches, Garden Bench, Fountain, Christmas Decorations,
Crosley 5 in 1 Entertainment Center, Golf Clubs, Lantern, Exercise
Equipment, Coolers, Shelf Units, Luggage, Golf Caddy, Moving Blankets,
50”Flatscreen TV
Tools: Ladders, Hand & Garden Tools, Garden Sprayers, Weedeaters,
Blowers, Hedge Trimmer, Spreader, Battery Charger, Cub Cadet LT1045 46”
Cut Lawn Mower

Friday, September 9, 9 AM to 5 PM,
Saturday, September 10, 9 AM to 3 PM

TAG SALE BY JEAN Craig Stallons 270-339-4739
LiabilityWaiver: The Estate nor the Party (Jean’s Tag Sales) handling the Estate Sale are liable for accidents
or injuries of any kind as a result of attending the sale. By attending the sale, you knowingly release the
aforementioned parties of any such liability. Visit the property at your own discretion. Enjoy the Sale

0150 GARAGE /ESTATE 

SALES

Multi Family Moving/Yard Sale
Thursday & Friday 8-4pm, Sat
9-1 244 Clarksdale Dr., Cadiz
Furniture, Camping, Hot tub lift,
EXT door, art, antiques, house-
hold, electronics, bikes, linens,
lawn, auto, and office supplies,
dvds, jewelery, Huge $1 table!

0200 EMPLOYMENT

Job Position: Architectural
Graduate/Architect in Training

(Level 1)
JKS Architecture in

Hopkinsville, KY has an
opening for an Architectural
Graduate/Architect in Training
(Level 1) to join our firm.
Minimum Required
Qualifications and
Certifications:

- Masterʼs degree in
architecture

- Licensed or license eligible in
the States of Tennessee and/or

Kentucky
- Required portfolio

Salary: Dependent upon
experience and qualifications;
includes excellent benefits

package.
Application Process:

Send resumes and cover letter
to Stefanie Sharp,

JKS Architecture, 402 Liberty
Street, Hopkinsville, KY 42240
JKS Architecture does not
discriminate on the basis of
race, color, national origin,

gender, religion, age, disability
or sexual orientation in

employment, or the provision of
services.

0900 LEGALS

PUBLIC NOTICE: TowerCom
VI-B LLC is reviewing the ef-
fects of a proposed 199-ft
monopole telecommunications
tower located at the intersec-
tion of N Main Street and
Rosetown Road in Pembroke,
Christian County, Kentucky (36-
46-56.5062 N and 87-21-
3.4524.8 W). Public comments
regarding potential effects from
this site on historic properties
may be submitted within 30-
days from the date of this pub-
lication to: Jenny Guest, Terra-
con, 13050 Eastgate Park Way
Suite 101 Louisville, Kentucky
40223, 502-365-9702 or
jenny.guest@terracon.com

0900 LEGALS

2007 Hyundai Tucson
VIN# KM8JN12D87U502104
Owner James McClure/

Ride and Drive
2014 Nissan Sentra

VIN# 3N1AB7AP8EY287929
Owner Leah Addison

1983 Chevy Monte Carlo
VIN# 1G1AZ377XDR272810

Owner Jontel Harris
2002 Toyota Camry

VIN# 4T1BE32K82V043969
Owner Haley Worley
2012 Nissan Altima

VIN# 1N4AL2AP5CN516676
Owner Veronica Tuck/
Lendmark Financial
2005 Kia Spectra

VIN# KNAFE121X55148560
Owner Gloria Vanier/Lendmark

Financial

These vehicles are set to be
sold September 30, 2022 at
118 South Clay Street
Hopkinsville, KY 42240. They
are being sold for the towing
and storage fees. Selling
company is Christian County
Towing 118 South Clay Street
Hopk i n s v i l l e , KY 42240
(270)484-4740. Operat ion
hours Monday through Friday
9am to 5pm.

PUBLIC NOTICE: DOG-
WOOD CORNERS LLC

is proposing to construct a sol-
ar energy project in Christian
County, Kentucky. The pro-

posed Dogwood Corners Solar
Project will be located approx-
imately 6.5 miles outside the
city of Hopkinsville near the in-
tersection of Dogwood Kelly
and Greenville Roads. There
will be an in-person public

meeting on Thursday, Septem-
ber 22, 2022, between 5:00 PM
and 7:00 PM at New Barren
Springs Baptist Church (5012
Dogwood Kelly Rd, Hopkins-
ville, KY 42240) where repres-

entatives from Dogwood
Corners LLC will be present to
answer questions about the

Project. Participants will be able
to ask questions either orally or
in writing at the end of the

presentation. A large-scale lay-
out map of the proposed

Project will be available for the
public to review. Members of
the public are strongly encour-
aged to participate. This event
will take the necessary precau-
tions to accommodate social
distancing consistent with

guidelines and directives from
the CDC and the Office of the
Governor in effect at the time of
the meeting. Anyone with ques-

0900 LEGALS

Governor in effect at the time of
the meeting. Anyone with ques-
tions about the project should
attend the in-person public

meeting or request information
by contacting Seth Wilmore

(Seth.Wilmore@OridenPower.c
om, 412-580-3054) or Megan
Stahl (Megan.Stahl@Oriden-
Power.com, 689-666-8536).

Shyam Ghanshyam
Hopkinsville LLC

with a mailing address of
210 Richard Mills Drive
Hopkinsville KY 42240

hereby declares intention(s) to
apply for a

NQ-malt Beverage Package,
Quota Retail Package

license(s)
no later than
9/20/22.

The licensed premises will be
located at

210 Richard Mills Drive Hop-
kinsville KY 42240
doing business as

Hampton Inn & Suites
The (owner(s); Principal
Officers and Directors;

Limited Partners; or Members)
are as follows:

Owner Hiren Shah
of 105 Pemberton PL.,
Hopkinsville KY 42240
Owner, Manisha Shah
of 105 Pemberton PL.,
Hopkinsville KY 42240
Any person, association,

corporation, or body politic may
protest the granting of the li-

cense(s) by writing the Dept. of
Alcoholic Beverage Control

Mayo-Underwood Building 500
Mero St., 2NE33

Frankfort, Ky. 40601, within 30
days of the date of this legal

publication.

1000 HOME SERVICE 

DIRECTORY

Walker Tree & Shrub Trim-
ming/ Removal. Reasonable
Rates. (270) 484-3066 or (270)
889-7304

House getting 

a little...

STUFFED?

Plan a garage 

sale and 

advertise 

in the 

CLASSIFIEDS!

You never 
know who’s 
reading...
Be SEEN 

in the 

classifieds!
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106 Isabella Street
Suite 400
Pittsburgh, PA 15212
412-235-9112

www.OridenPower.com

REVISION: Meeting will be held Thursday, September 22  
at  

New Barren Springs Baptist Church 
Dogwood Corners Solar Project: Public Open House  

 
Greetings, 
 
Dogwood Corners LLC, a wholly owned subsidiary of Oriden LLC (“Oriden”), invites you to attend an informal event 
introducing the proposed ‘Dogwood Corners Solar’ Project (“Project”).  

Oriden is located in Pittsburgh, PA, to pursue end-to-end offerings of renewable energy solutions.  With over 2 
GW of project experience, the team at Oriden believes that the future of power generation will be distributed, 
renewable, and intelligent. The company is a full-service renewable energy project developer with the talent and 
expertise to bring projects from concept to operation — including development and permitting, construction, 
financing, ownership, and asset management. 

The Project is located approximately 6.5 miles outside the city of Hopkinsville, KY in Christian County.  The Project 
is a proposed 125-megawatt (“MW”) AC solar plus 25 MW AC storage project that is proposing to interconnect to 
the 161kV Hopkinsville-Lost City transmission line.  

Event Details 

Who: Oriden (Dogwood Corners Solar Project 
Developer and Owner) 
 
What:  An in-person open forum Q&A  
 
Where:  New Barren Springs Baptist Church 
 5012 Dogwood Kelly Rd, Hopkinsville, KY 42240 
 
When:  Thursday September 22, 2022, from 
5:00 PM to 7:00 PM 
 
*  Due to the Covid-19 pandemic, this event will take 
the necessary precautions to accommodate social 
distancing.   

 
Oriden places significant value on input received 

from the local community and we hope you will be able to join us to meet our team and learn and ask questions 

A 
ORI DEN 

-
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www.OridenPower.com

about this project.  Light refreshments will be provided.  Please do not hesitate to contact our team members 
listed below with any questions or concerns.  
 
Sincerely,  
 

                                           
 

Seth Wilmore Megan Stahl 
Senior Director, Sites & Permitting Development Manager 
412-580-3054   689-666-8536 
Seth.Wilmore@OridenPower.com Megan.Stahl@OridenPower.com   
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Name Mail Address City State Zip
Gerald Aldridge 8725 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Beatrice Allen Estate 13845 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Jonathan Askew 7370 GOODE RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Scott Benassi 324 SHILO RD SARASOTA FL 34240
Mark Boyd 8295 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Brian Burkhead 8980 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Dennis Cannon 8580 ANTIOCH CHURCH RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Herbert Cleveland 8963 OLD FRUIT HILL RD CROFTON KY 42217
Larry Colwell 17704 LUCIA FALLS RD YACOLT WA 98675
Dany Cook 7455 GOODE RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Walter Cummings 3580 DOGWOOD CHURCH RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Christopher Darling 322 DONNA DR HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
David Draper 11135 BUTLER RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Tommy Drury 2805 DOGWOOD KELLY RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Velma Duncan 8625 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Dunning Land Company 8200 ANTIOCH CHURCH RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Gary Dunning 2340 WOODBURN HAY RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Sirley Farmer 7860 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Robert L Fears Jr Revocable Trust & Michal L Fears PO Box 102 HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Michael Fears 510 PYLE LN HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Robert Flick 224 WELLINGTON WAY HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Patsy Fuller 6600 ANTIOCH RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Kenneth Gamble 5010 DOGWOOD KELLY RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Billy Gannon 6555 GOODE RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Mark Gee 8855 OLD FRUIT HILL RD CROFTON KY 42217
Bran Gibbs 6905 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Kenneth Gilliland 6615 CANSLER SUBDIVISION RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Timothy Goode 9230 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Amanda Harrington PO BOX  223 HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Roy Houchens 7095 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
William Houchens 7081 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Frank Hudson 6255 CANSLER SUBDIVISION RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Kenneth Humphries 7510 OLD GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Russell Johnson 7705 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Glendel Jones 6250 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Elmer Kaetzel 6270 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Douglas Kirkman 7969 GOODE RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Dudley Lacy 3180 WOODBURN HAY RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Phillip Livingston 8485B GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Ralph & William Livingston 8485 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Kenneth Miller 1998 POOLE MILL RD CROFTON KY 42217
John Mock Estate 2860 GOSPEL PEACE RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Roy Monday 7625 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Teddy Morgan 4215 MONKEY NORMAN RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Mst Investments LLC 2607 CAYCE MEADE DR HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Fred Myers 1155 YOUNG RD CROFTON KY 42217



Representatives of New Baptist Church 7410 Greenville Rd HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Representatives of New Barren Church 5012 DOGWOOD KELLY RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Jerry Noel 7802 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Panaroyal LLC 24901 BUDDE RD SPRING TX 77380
Panaroyal LLC 2410 B FT CAMPBELL BLVD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Barry Payne 10905 PEMBROKE RD PEMBROKE KY 42266
Wanda Phipps 8933 OLD FRUIT HILL RD CROFTON KY 42217
William Powers 7765 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
William, Paul & Olivia Ray 586 WINCHESTER DR HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Samuel Rittenberry 7280 ANTIOCH RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Carolyn Roecker 7745 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Alan Schamp 7400 GOODE RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Alan Schamp 7960 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Kenneth & Linda Scott Revocable Trust 7965 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Sharon Smith 6975 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
SST Real Estate LLC 404 CARDINAL DR HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Lidsay Still 6855 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
James Sutton 7335 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Darrel Tipton 7500 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Paul Tucker 8155 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Donald Vanness 6650 ANTIOCH CHURCH RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Lillian, Glenda & David Wells 9479 OLD FRUIT HILL RD CROFTON KY 42217
James Wells 10970 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Eugenia Westerfield 9047 OLD FRUIT HILL RD CROFTON KY 42217
James Wilson 3520 WOODBURN HAY RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240
Sarah Workman 3035 WOODBURN HAY RD HOPKINSVILLE KY 42240



 
 
 
 

 
  

 
 

106 Isabella Street
Suite 400
Pittsburgh, PA 15212

www.OridenPower.com

Dogwood Corners Solar Project: Public Workshop  
 
Greetings, 
 
Dogwood Corners LLC, a wholly owned subsidiary of Oriden LLC (“Oriden”), invites you to attend an 
informal public workshop for the proposed ‘Dogwood Corners Solar’ Project (“Project”).  

Oriden is located in Pittsburgh, PA, to pursue end-to-end offerings of renewable energy solutions.  The 
company is a full-service renewable energy project developer with the expertise to bring projects from 
concept to operation. 

The Project is located approximately 6.5 miles outside the city of Hopkinsville, KY in Christian County.  The 
Project is a proposed up to 125-megawatt (“MW”) AC solar plus 25 MW AC storage project that is 
proposing to interconnect to the 161kV Hopkinsville-Lost City transmission line.  

Event Details 

Who: Oriden (Dogwood Corners Solar Project Developer) along with experts on: 
 economic analysis / community benefits 
 property value assessment 
 noise, traffic, dust, and decommissioning 

 environmental impacts 
 and, solar farm engineering 

 
What:  An in-person open forum Q&A as well as a review of changes made to the project layout based  
 on previous public feedback 
 
Where:  Dogwood Christian Church   

 5005 Dogwood Kelly Rd, Hopkinsville, KY 42240 
 
When:   August 17, 2023 5:30 – 7:30 PM 
 
Oriden places significant value on input received from the local community and we hope you will be able 
to join us to meet our team and learn and ask questions about this project.  Light refreshments will be 
provided.  Please do not hesitate to contact our team members listed below with any questions or 
concerns.  
 
Sincerely,  

  
 

Megan Stahl 
Manager, Development  
689-666-8536 
Megan.Stahl@OridenPower.com   
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Name Mail Address City, State ZIP
Panaroyal LLC 2410 B FT CAMPBELL BLVD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Alan C Schamp 7960 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Gerald Aldridge 8725 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Johnathan V Askew 7370 GOODE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Barrett 10905 PEMBROKE RD PEMBROKE, KY 42266
Mark E Boyd 8295 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Brian K Burkhead Lt 8980 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Dennis A Cannon 8580 ANTIOCH CHURCH RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Herbert E Cleveland 8963 OLD FRUIT HILL RD CROFTON, KY 42217
David J Colwell 4354 DOGWOOD KELLY RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Glennis Colwell 4460 DOGWOOD KELLY RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Danny Jr Cook 7455 GOODE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Oscar A & Sharon M Cotton 4460 DOGWOOD KELLY RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Walter G Cummings 3580 DOGWOOD CHURCH RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Tommy D Drury 2805 DOGWOOD KELLY RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Velma Duncan 8625 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Gary Dunning 2340 WOODBURN HAY RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Gary W Dunning 2340 WOODBURN HAY RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Thomas E Elliot 3640 WOODBURN HAY RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Shirley S Farmer 7860 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Michael L Fears 510 PYLE LN HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Dawn M Fleenor 6700 CANSLER SUBDIVISION RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Robert K Flick 224 WELLINGTON WAY HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Jerry G Foster 3505 WOODBURN HAY RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Kenneth N Gamble 5010 DOGWOOD KELLY RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Mark A Gee 8855 OLD FRUIT HILL RD CROFTON, KY 42217
Brian Christian Gibbs 6905 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Ronald Goode 6590 GOODE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Timothy J Goode 9230 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Mary Greenfield 6697 GOODE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Jeremiah Hafer 8560 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Amanda M Harrington 223 PO BOX  HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42241
Cecil T Henderson 4845 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Barbara J Herrington 6505 GOODE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Matthew E Hodge 6645 GOODE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
William N Houchens 7081 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Kenneth W Humphries 7510 OLD GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Jeremiah J Johnson 8490 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Russell C Johnson 7705 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Elmer A Kaetzel 6270 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Roy V Houchens 7095 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Michael E Killebrew 620 BINNS MILL RD HERNDON, KY 42236
Douglas W Kirkman 7969 GOODE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
George Tibor Koranyi 3600 WOODBURN HAY RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Dudley W Lacy 3180 WOODBURN HAY RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
James E Wilson 3520 WOODBURN HAY RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240



Name Mail Address City, State ZIP
Phillip Livingston 8485B GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Ralph Livingston 8485 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
David T May 6695 CANSLER SUBDIVISION RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Roy R Monday 7625 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
MST Investments LLC 2607 CAYCE MEADE DR HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Fred R Myers 1155 YOUNG RD CROFTON, KY 42217
Jerry L Noel 7802 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Barry Payne 10905 PEMBROKE RD PEMBROKE, KY 42266
Pelletier 10905 PEMBROKE RD PEMBROKE, KY 42266
Wanda K Phipps 8933 OLD FRUIT HILL RD CROFTON, KY 42217
William T Powers 7765 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Bobby Jr Reagan 8484 GOODE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Carolyn L Roecker 7745 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Everado Ruiz 7270 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Kenneth D & Linda M Scott Revocable Trust 7965 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Sharon P Smith 6975 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Lindsay M Still 6855 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Julia R Stuteville 7160 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
James Sutton 7335 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
W Darrel Tipton 7500 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Paul K Tucker 8155 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Dennis J Walker 7610 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Lillian P Wells & Glenda S & David L Kaetzel 9479 OLD FRUIT HILL RD CROFTON, KY 42217
Eugenia H Westerfield 9047 OLD FRUIT HILL RD CROFTON, KY 42217
Sarah Workman 3035 WOODBURN HAY RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Ned I Wright 8494 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Kenneth D Gilliland 6615 CANSLER SUBDIVISION RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
William B &Paul H&Olivia G Ray 586 WINCHESTER DR HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
SST Real Estate LLC 404 CARDINAL DR HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Robert L Fears Jr Revocable Trust & Michael L Fears PO Box 102 HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Larry Colwell 17704 LUCIA FALLS RD YACOLT, WA 98675
William J Livingston 8485 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Beatrice P Allen Estate 13845 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Christopher W Darling 322 DONNA DR HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
New Barren Church 5012 DOGWOOD KELLY RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Glendel H Jones 6250 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Dunning Land Company LLC 8200 ANTIOCH CHURCH RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Jessica Jo Huwa 7080 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Scott Benassi 324 SHILO RD SARASOTA, FL 34240
Frank E Hudson 6255 CANSLER SUBDIVISION RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Kenneth L Miller 1998 POOLE MILL RD CROFTON, KY 42217
James E Wells 10970 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
New Zion Baptist Church 7410 GREENVILLE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
David Draper 11135 BUTLER RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Patsy Fuller 6600 ANTIOCH RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Billy Gannon 6555 GOODE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240



Name Mail Address City, State ZIP
John Mock Estate 2860 GOSPEL PEACE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Teddy Morgan 4215 MONKEY NORMAN RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Samuel Rittenberry 7280 ANTIOCH RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Donald Vanness 6650 ANTIOCH CHURCH RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Panaroyal LLC 24901 BUDDE RD SPRING, TX 77380
Alan C Schamp 7400 GOODE RD HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
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